S\General-Offices-GO-01\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\l6BudYrl\IS\Revenue\AdiuStmefltS\COnfleCt Smart\2016B Connect Smart Adj.xlsx

Northern States Power Co MN

Electric Utility

2018 Budget

Adjustment Associated with the Interchange Decommissioning Amount included

in the 2016 Budget to 2018 Budget year data

Adjustment to Other Electric Operating Revenue to

remove amount in 2016 budget year data account number

045601 7349460

Interchange Decommissioning 7349460 6419466 456416 473577

Adjustment to Other Electric Operating Revenue to

remove amount in 2017 budget year data account number

045601

Interchange Decommissioning

7642620

MNCo MN ND SD WHSL

7642620 6675531 474622 492468

Adjustment to Other Electric Operating Revenue to

remove amount in 2018 budget year data account number

045601 7935781

Interchange Decommissioning

Elec Demand Allocator

Total Co Mn St ND SD WHSL
100.0000% 87.3461% 6.2102% 6.4437% 0.0000%

S\General-Offices-GO-01 \RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\1 6BudYrl \IS\Revenue\Adjustments\Interchange Agreement Adj\201

Remove Interchange WI Decomm Adj.xlsx

MN Co WHSL

MN Co MN WHSL

7935781 6931595 492828 511358

01

S
u

m
m

a
ry

2016 Test Year

OM Expenses

Unadjusted Base Data

Dec-2016

Total

M
N Electric Other

Fuel

a
n
d Purchased Energy Total 1232723923 1078507812 154216110

Power Production Total 781805200 682853881 98951319

Total Transmission including

IA 364482855 318361559 46121296

Distribution 124689750 108023311 16666439

Customer Accounting 58676399 50043821 8632578

Customer Service Information 88934019 87583696 1350323

Sales Econ Dvlp Other 7179 6271

9
0
8

Administrative General 259664835 225485455 34179380

Total 2910984160 2550865806 360118354

Payroll Taxes 31669569 27598949 4070620

2016 Test Year

O
M Expenses

Adjusted Data

D
e
c -2016

Total

M
N Electric Other

Fuel

a
n
d Purchased Energy Total 1144757789 100109643S 143661355

Power Production Total 772335171 674471884 97863287

Total Transmission including

IA 243011288 212235476 30775812

Distribution 124689750 108023311 16666439

Customer Accounting 57947539 49314960 8632578

Customer Service Information 92454402 91110303 1344098

Sales Econ Dvlp Other 119410 68502 50908

Administrative General 237995206 206579399 31415807

Total 2673310555 2342900271 330410284

Taxes Other than Income 31616215 27SSO369 406S846

Operating Expenses Fuel

Operating Eupenueu Fuel

Operating Eupenueu Fuel

Operating Eupeuueu Fuel

Operating Expenses Fuel

D
ec 2016 Operating Expenses Variable

IA Frudurtiun Fuel

O
c
r 2016 Operating Eupenueu Variable

IA Prudurtiun Fuel

0cc -2016 Operating Eupenseu purchaued Energy Wiuduuurce

0cc 2016 operating Enpnnunu parrhad Energy Winduuurcn

510 Nurlear Fuel Eupnnuc

047 Fuel Other Puwen

555 Purrhaued Fuwer

S
17 purchased Puwen Othnn

S
ub

Tutal Operating Expenses Fuel

s
o
n

In
n Prud

O
p Supr

102-Steam Expenses Ma1ur

505